Mana	Danas	Farm	AL- 27
RARRY	Bengal	ronn	NO.21

FIRST INFORMATION REPORT

Total Section 154 CI. I.C.)
Distant Re PS Bhakh nogen Year 2022 FIR No. 168/22 Date 03/02/2022
(ii) Act. (ii) Act. (iii) Act. Sections 447/506/34
Sections (iv) Other Acts & Sections
a Occurrence of Offence : Day Date From tea days Date To
Time Period
[b] Information received at P.S. Date. 03/02/2022 Time 0.0.10 hzz
[c] General Diary Reference: Entry No. (s)
Type of Information: Written/Oral
Place of Occurrence : (a) Direction and Distance From P.S
[b] Address Land massing 2 khather 4.5 chathaele R.S khahan No 200/13, LP khahan NO 167/PS Plot NO 180/790 and LR Plot NO 76 MUUZA
[c] In case outside limit of this Police Station, then the
Name of the P.S
Complainant/Informant:
[a] Name Smt Aporna Duy
[b] Father's / Husband's Name alo Sr madan Mohan Dus.
[c] Date / Year of Birth
[e] Passport No
[4] Address Rabindra Nagar Po Rabindra Nuger Po hkgan Out Dunocly
Details of known/suspected/unknown accused with full particulars
(Attach separate sheet, if necessary):
Karmoher Sto Mano Karmohar (3) Mohin Ray Sto G Digen Roy
Bhobotosh Ray Slo Anis Ruy (5) Vijay Ray along with others -
Reasons for delay in reporting by the Complainant/Information
Particulars of properties stolen/involved (Attach separate sheet, if necessary)
Total value of proportion states / involved
Total value of properties stolen / involved
FIR Contents (Attach separate sheet, if required) the original with the complaint which is reproduced over leat.
FIR Contents (Attach separate sheet, if required)
treated as file is order leat.
03/02/22
Action taken: Since the above report reveals commission of offence(s) as mentioned at item No.2, registered the case and took up to the investigation / directed I. Balana I.Tto take up
investigation / refused investigation / transferred to P.S. P. S. O.F. ASHO!! On point of jurisdiction. FIR read over to the Complaint/ Informant, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the Complainant / Informant free of cost. Signature / Thumb impression of the Complainant / Informant DR No. DT. U. 2 2 Date & Time of despatch to the court in Paketing ar Police Station and DR No. DT. U. 2 2 Date & Time of despatch to the court in Paketing ar Police Station and DR No. DT. U. 2 12 Date & Time of despatch to the court in Paketing ar Police Station and DR No. DT. U. 2 12 Date & Time of despatch to the court in Paketing ar Police Station and DR No. DT. U. 2 12 Date & Time of despatch to the court in Paketing ar Police Station and DR No. DT. U. 2 12 Date & Time of despatch to the court in Paketing ar Police Station and DR No. DT. U. 2 12 Date & Time of despatch to the court in Paketing are Police Station and DR No. DT. U. 2 12 Date & Time of despatch to the court in Paketing are Police Station and DR No. DT. U. 2 12 Date & Time of despatch to the court in Paketing are Police Station and DR No. DT. U. 2 12 Date & Time of despatch to the court in Paketing are police Station and DR No. DT. U. 2 12 Date & Time of despatch to the court in Paketing are police Station and DR No. DT. U. 2 12 Date & Time of despatch to the court in Paketing are police Station and DR No. DT. U. 2 12 Date & Time of despatch to the court in Paketing are police Station and DR No. DT. U. 2 12 Date & Time of despatch to the Commissione Rank S.I. 0 E. P.O. U. 2 12 Date & Time of despatch to the Commissione Rank S.I. 0 E. P.O. U. 2 12 Date & Time of despatch to the Commissione Rank S.I. 0 E. P.O. U. 2 12 Date & Time of despatch to the Commissione Rank S.I. 0 E. P.O. U. 2 12 Date & Time of despatch to the Commissione Rank S.I. 0 E. P.O. U. 2 12 Date & Time of despatch to the Commissione Rank S.I. 0 E. P.O. U. 2 12 Date & Time of despatch to the Commissione Rank S.I. 0 E. P.O. U. 2 12 Date & Time of despatch to th
stated is angual Complaint
Signature / Thumb impression Signature of the Officer-in-Charge, Police Station 02/02/22
of the Complainant / Informant DR No Sq 6 - (1) 2 22
Date & Time of departs to the aughlatinager Police Statisty DALVA TOHE DING CLESS STATISTICS
Date & Time of despatch to the court Police Commissione Rank SICF POLICE No.
Raik

Date: 02/02/22

To
The Officer-In-Charge
Asighar Outpost
Under Bhaktinagar Police Station

Sub- Written Complaint against smt. Mamota Roy, wife of Sri.

Lankeswar Roy (known as Babla Sabjiwala) and her daughter (name is unknown) Pradip

Karmakar, son of Manoj Karmakar, Mohim Roy, Son of late. Digen Roy, Bhobotosh Roy,

Son of Anil Roy, Vijay Roy (father's name unknown) persons are trying to grab my land

Sir,

I Smt. Aparna Das, Wife of Sri. Madan Mohon Das, resident of Rabindra Nagar, P.O. Rabindra Sarani, P.S. Siliguri, Dist. Darjeeling, would like to draw your kind attention to the following effect that in the year of 1995, I purchased a land measuring about 2 kathas 4.5 enattak of land recorded in R.S Khaitan numbers 200/13, L.R. Khatian No. 167 R.S Plot No. 180/790 and L.R. Plot No. 76 mouza-Dabgram from Sri. Sahadeb Ghosh, son of Late Krishna Chandra Ghosh, vide registered deed no. I-1577 dated 10.04.1995 registered in the year 1995. Thereafter the aforesaid land was mutated by the concerned authority in my name. I along with my husband regularly visited our land but day before yesterday I come to know that few persons are trying to constructed boundary with tin with the help of local hooligans, then an then I along with my hasband and our friends reached in to our land but we found none of their and we trying to remove the tin, suddenty one smt. Mamota Roy, wife of Sri. Lankeswar Roy (known as Babla Sabjiwala) and her daughter (name is unknown) came to the spot and demanded our land as their land, and also for their support other local persons namely 1.Pradip Karmakar, son of Manoj Karmakar, 2. Mohim Roy, Son of late. Digen Roy, 3. Bhobotosh Roy, Son of Anil Roy, 4.Vijay Roy (father's name unknown) gathered there and they supported that lady (Mamota Roy) and they shouted with filthy languages, when we demanded their papers regarding their claim, they did not show us any valid papers regarding their claim/ land.

The above named people threatened us if we again claim our land or visit our land they will destroy us to every extent.

Finding no other alternatives I rush to the Police station for their assistance and the police suggested me that I should file one written complaint along with my entire relevant document related to my land before the police station, being a lady is unable to look after or faced this short of problem regarding my land, I need Your cooperation

In view of premises you are requested to investigate the matter properly and punish them as per law.

Thank you

Enclo: As stated above.

Yours Sincerely (Aparna Das)

COPY TO:-

02/2/22

TO

1. The Commisionarate

Darjeeling More, Siliguri,

Dist. Darjeeling

To

2. The I.C

Bhaktinagar Police Station

Bhaktinagar

Dist. Jalpaiguri

Enelo: - As stat al above Aparna Das.
02/2/22 Rocumon

Personed on 02.02. 2022 at 20.30 h wide 254 of 40 E 00 36 pl 02, 02, 2022 and forwarded to gie BKON PS for storking a specific Lett. Endorsed to SI Biswort Prision for its innestigation

Under bhakunagar P.S. Signal Police Commissionerst

Rocum on 03/00/02 W- 00.10 hm Viole CADA NO 119 at 03/02/22 and Startes Blen Ds cere No 168/22 at 03/02/20 17 117 16/3/200/34 JBC and andorsa the some to SI Biswajit Bilvas for is investigation 1 03/02/22

Inspector-In-Charge Phaktinagar Police Station liguri Metropolitan Police